7:
27

:3
3

9

The bank has joined the Contingency Association according to the Danish Financial Stability Act.
This means that the bank’s unsecured creditors, including deposit customers, are until the end of
September 2010 covered by a state guarantee. It also means that during the period until the end of
September 2010, the bank has to pay a guarantee amount of 2.2 million DKK per month, or a total of
about 51 million DKK, and cover a proportional part of the losses determined in connection with the
liquidation of distressed banks – so far a total of about 22 million DKK.

According to the Danish Financial Stability Act, no dividend can be paid to the shareholders in 2009
and 2010.

Acquisition of Øster Brønderslev Sparekasse at the start of 2010
As it appeared from company announcement no 01.2010 of 5 January 2010, Nordjyske Bank has at
the start of 2010 taken over Øster Brønderslev Sparekasse. The take-over has been approved by the
Danish Financial Supervisory Authority.

Consolidated pro forma balance sheet
as at 01.01.2010
 Amounts in million DKK

NB ØBS I alt

Assets:

Cash balance and receivables with credit
institutions and central banks ..... 

1,474 27 1,501

Loans and other receivables ..... 6,051 220 6,271

Bonds ..... 410 50 460

Shares, etc..... 165 9 174

Capital shares in associated and
connected businesses ..... 

14 0 14

Assets related to pooled schemes ..... 596 0 596

Intangible assets ..... 12 0 12

Land and buildings ..... 146 2 148

Other tangible assets ..... 6 1 7

Other assets ..... 88 2 90

Total assets ..... 8,962 311 9,273

Liabilities:

Payables to credit institutions and central
banks..... 

1,262 0 1,262

Deposits and other payables ..... 5,599 257 5,891

Deposits in pooled schemes ..... 826 0 826

Bonds issued ..... 1 0 1

Other liabilities ..... 130 5 135

Total debts ..... 7,817 262 8,114

Provisions for pension schemes, etc..... 10 0 10

Provisions for losses on guarantees ..... 20 1 21

Total provisions ..... 30 1 31

Subordinated debt ..... 7 0 7

Equity ..... 1,107 *) 48 1,121

Total liabilities ..... 8,962 311 9,273

*) Apart from 13 million DKK, equity and guarantee

capital is changed to ordinary deposits

Risikorapport vedr.
Kapitaldækningsopgørelsen

pr. 31.12.2009

1

S:
\8

09
9

90
 Ø

ko
no

m
i o

g
ed

b\
R

eg
ns

ka
b\

År
s-

 o
g

de
lra

pp
or

te
r\2

00
9\

ris
ik

or
ap

po
rt

31
.1

2.
20

09
  0

9-
02

-2
01

0,
 1

7:
27

:3
3

10

The acquisition of Øster Brønderslev Sparekasse is only expected to have a marginal effect on the
bank’s liquidity.

The bank’s capital adequacy will be reduced by 0.5 percentage points to 16.1 in connection with the
take-over. The merger is not expected to have any major effect on the bank’s result in 2010.